

NO: 39087-6-II

IN THE COURT OF APPEALS OF THE STATE OF WASHINGTON
DIVISION TWO

STATE OF WASHINGTON,
Respondent,
v.
Jay McKague,
Appellant.

RECEIVED
COURT OF APPEALS
DIVISION TWO
NOV 23 11:24 AM '04
STATE OF WASHINGTON
BY _____
CLERK

ON APPEAL FROM THE SUPERIOR COURT OF THE STATE OF
WASHINGTON FOR THURSTON COUNTY

TABLE OF CONTENTS

A.	INTRODUCTION	1
B.	ASSIGNMENTS OF ERROR	1
C.	ISSUES PERTAINING TO ASSIGNMENTS OF ERROR	1
D.	SUPPLEMENTAL STATEMENT OF THE CASE	2
E.	ARGUMENT	5
	1. MR. MCKAGUE WAS DENIED HIS SIXTH AMENDMENT RIGHT TO EFFECTIVE ASSISTANCE OF COUNSEL WHEN, AFTER NO OBJECTION BY THE STATE THE TRIAL COURT RULED TO INCLUDE THE JURY INSTRUCTION FOR ASSAULT IN THE FOURTH DEGREE AS A LESSER DEGREE OFFENSE TO ASSAULT IN THE SECOND DEGREE AS CHARGED, AND TRIAL COUNSEL WITHDREW IT.	5
	a. The State did not prove Mr. McKague inflicted substantial bodily harm	5
	b. Ineffective Assistance of Counsel	7
F.	CONCLUSION	14

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

United States Constitution

U.S. Const. amend. XIV passim

U.S. Const. amend. VI passim

Washington Constitution

Const. Art. I, § 22 passim

Washington Supreme Court Cases

State v. Fernandez-Medina, 141 Wn.2d 448, 6 P.3d 1150 (2000) 9

State v. Foster, 91 Wn.2d 466, 589 P.2d 789 (1979) 9, 10

State v. Peterson, 133 Wn.2d 885, 948 P.2d 381 (1997) 10

State v. Workman, 90 Wn.2d 443, 584 P.2d 382 (1978) 9

Washington Court of Appeals Cases

State v. Esters, 84 Wn.App. 180, 927 P.2d 1140 (1996) 13

State v. Hunter, 152 Wn.App. 30, ____ P.3d ____ (2009) 8-9

State v. Ieremia, 78 Wn.App. 899 P.2d 16 (1995) 9

State v. Pittman, 134 Wn.App. 376, ____ P.2d. ____ (2006) 8

State v. Rodriguez, 121 Wn.App 180, ____ P.2d ____ (2004) 8

State v. Rodriguez, 48 Wn.App. 815, 740 P.2d 904 (1987) 9

State v. Ward, 125 Wn.App. 243, ____ P.2d ____ (2004) 8, 11

United States Supreme Court Cases

Keeble v. United States, 412 U.S. 205, 93 S. Ct. 1993,
36 L. Ed. 2d 844 (1973) 11

<u>Kyles v. Whitley</u> , 514 U.S. 419, 115 S.Ct. 1555, 131 L.Ed.2d 490 (1995)	12
<u>Strickland v. Washington</u> , 466 U.S. 668, 104 S.Ct. 2052, 80 L.Ed.2d 674 (1984)	8, 10-11
<u>United States v. Bagley</u> , 473 U.S. 667, 105 S.Ct. 3375, 87 L.Ed.2d 481 (1985)	11
<u>Williams v. Taylor</u> , 529 U.S. 362, 120 S.Ct. 1479, 146 L.Ed.2d 389 (2000)	11
<u>Woodford v. Visciotti</u> , 537 U.S. 19, 123 S.Ct. 357, 154 L.Ed.2d 279 (2002)	11

Federal Cases

<u>Dugas v. Coplan</u> , 428 F.3d 317 (1st Cir. 2005)	8
<u>Hull v. Kyler</u> , 190 F.3d 88 (3d Cir. 1999)	12
<u>Jacobs v. Horn</u> , 395 F.3d 92 (3d Cir. 2005)	12
<u>Jermvn v. Horn</u> , 266 F.3d 257 (3d Cir. 2001)	12
<u>Skaggs v. Parker</u> , 235 F.3d 261 (6th Cir. 2000)	12
<u>United States v. Smack</u> , 347 F.3d 533 (3d Cir. 2003)	12

Statutes

RCW 9A.36.021	5, 13, passim
RCW 9A.36.031	13, passim
RCW 9A.36.041	passim
RCW 10.61.003	10
RCW 10.61.010	10

Other Authorities

Fine and Ende, WA Practice 2d, Vol. 13A, Criminal Law	10
